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1  General Courses 55 credits

Nr Course CRDT Ref MT1 Session Study
1 H002548 Social Movements and Solidarity  [en] 5 1 A:2 150

Robin Vandevoordt -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

2 H002071 Social Work Theories 6 1 A:2 180
Hans Grymonprez -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

3 H002366 Social Law and Social Security 5 1 A:2 150
Lore Dewanckel -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

4 H002138 Applied Data Analysis 5 1 J:J 150
Tom Loeys -- Department of Data-analysis

5 H002547 Research Skills 4 1 J:J 120
Toon Benoot -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

1.1  Internship 30 credits

Nr Course CRDT Ref MT1 Session Study
1 H002546 Social Work Internship in and/or outside Belgium 30 1 J:J 900

Lieve Bradt -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

2  Elective Courses

Subscribe to 1 1 module depending on the preliminary degree from the following list. Subject to approval by the faculty.

2.1  Preliminary Degree: Bachelor of Science in Educational Sciences, Main
Subject Social Work and Social Welfare Studies

5 credits

2.1.1  Elective Courses on Sustainability 5 credits

Subscribe to no less than 5 credit units from the following list.
Nr Course CRDT Ref MT1 Session Study
1 K001013 Politics of Sustainability 6 1 A:2 180

Erik Paredis -- Department of Political Sciences

2 K001298 Sustainable Development [en] 5 1 A:2 150
Bernard Mazijn -- Department of Conflict and Development Studies

3 E084730 Circular Economy and Regenerative Welfare 6 1 A:2 180
Jonas Van der Slycken -- Department of Civil Engineering

4 C003532 Urbanization in Global Perspective [en] 5 1 A:2 150
Ben Derudder -- Department of Geography

2.2  Preliminary Degree: Ac. Bch. in Instruct.Sc, or Educ Sc, Main Subj Found. and
Practice of Educ, or Spec.Educ, Disability St & Behavioral Disorder or Clin. Spec.l
Needs Educ & Disab.St, in agog. wet.

22 credits

2.2.1  Compulsory Courses 17 credits

Nr Course CRDT Ref MT1 Session Study
1 H002386 Social Work on the Frontline 6 1 A:1 180

Hans Grymonprez -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy
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2 H002396 Current Issues in Social Work [en] 5 1 A:1 150
Laura Van Beveren -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

3 H002392 Social Cultural Work and Community Development 6 1 A:2 180
Evelyne Deceur -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

2.2.2  Elective Courses on Sustainability 5 credits

Subscribe to no less than 5 credit units from the following list.
Nr Course CRDT Ref MT1 Session Study
1 K001013 Politics of Sustainability 6 1 A:2 180

Erik Paredis -- Department of Political Sciences

2 K001298 Sustainable Development [en] 5 1 A:2 150
Bernard Mazijn -- Department of Conflict and Development Studies

3 E084730 Circular Economy and Regenerative Welfare 6 1 A:2 180
Jonas Van der Slycken -- Department of Civil Engineering

4 C003532 Urbanization in Global Perspective [en] 5 1 A:2 150
Ben Derudder -- Department of Geography

2.3  Preliminary Degree: Ac.Bch of Psychology, Crim ScPublic Admin and
Management, Speech Language & Hearing Sc., Moral Sciences, Philosophy,
History, Political Sc. and Sociology

33 credits

2.3.1  Compulsory Courses 23 credits

Nr Course CRDT Ref MT1 Session Study
1 H002386 Social Work on the Frontline 6 1 A:1 180

Hans Grymonprez -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

2 H002475 Social Pedagogy 6 1 A:1 180
Rudi Roose -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

3 H002396 Current Issues in Social Work [en] 5 1 A:1 150
Laura Van Beveren -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

4 H002392 Social Cultural Work and Community Development 6 1 A:2 180
Evelyne Deceur -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

2.3.2  Elective Courses 10 credits

Subscribe to no less than 10 credit units from the following list.
Nr Course CRDT Ref MT1 Session Study
1 H002383 Youth Law and Youth Care 5 1 A:1 150

Rudi Roose -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

2 H002017 Intercultural Pedagogy 5 1 B:2 150
Ilse Derluyn -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

3 H001895 Family Pedagogy 5 1 A:2 150
Jochen Devlieghere -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

4 H002077 Educational Theories 5 1 A:2 150
Lieselot De Wilde -- 'Department of Social Work and Social Pedagogy

5 K001013 Politics of Sustainability 6 1 A:2 180
Erik Paredis -- Department of Political Sciences
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Teaching
When a course is not taught (solely) in the programme's language of instruction, the effectively used languages are indicated in square brackets
following the cours name, using the following ISO codes:

bg: Bulgarian
cs: Czech
da: Danish

de: German
el: Greek
en: English

es: Spanish
fr: French
it: Italian

ja: Japanese
nl: Dutch
no: Norwegian

pl: Polish
pt: Portuguese
ru: Russian

sh: Kroatian/Serbian
sl: Slovene
sv: Swedish

zh: Chinese

Semester
Semesters are indicated by their number (1 or 2); semester 3 represents the summer period and J indicates a course spanning semesters 1 and 2.
When a capital letter precedes a semester number, the course has multiple offerings. The letter indicates the offering concerned.
When a semester is shown in brackets, the course in not offered this year in the specific offering.
The offering frequency and first year of offering are indicated by the following codes:

a: bi-annually
b: tri-annually

c: annually, from 2026-2027
d: bi-annually, from 2026-2027
e: tri-annually, from 2026-2027

f: annually, from 2027-2028
g: bi-annually, from 2027-2028
h: tri-annually, from 2027-2028

i: annually, from 2028-2029
j: bi-annually, from 2028-2029
k: tri-annually, from 2028-2029
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